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To

Director SMIT

Dean SMIMSs.

Medical Superintendent CRH/ Coordinator MHA
cad HR, SMU '

Director, SMUDDE

Principa] SMCON

Principal SMCPT

Coordinator H&SSs

Finance Officer, SMU

Head GS, smyu

LIST OF CLOSED & RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS:
CALENDAR YEAR 2019
=== aX YREAR 2019
i Please refer to this University letter No OSS/SMU/REG/ Hoiidays (il
/2018 dated 16 Nov 2018

2. The follovving 'eimendment mmay please be made in Ser No 2 In Appendix
B (Restricted Hoh’days) forwarded vide our above quoted letter :-

For : “Maghe Sankranti/ Makar Sankranti /Pongal - 11 Jan 2019~
(Tuesday)

Read “Maghe Sankranti/ Makar Sankranti/ Romosis s Jan 2019”
(Tuesday)

(Prof (Dr) K8 Sherpa)
Registrar
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OSS/SMU/REG/Holidays/ \g /2018 16 Nov 2018
f .
To N

Director SMIT
Dean SMIMS.
Medical Superintendent CRH/Coordinator MHA
Head HR, SMU
\_/Dﬁictor, SMUDDE
Principal SMCON
Principal SMCPT
Coordinator H&SS

Finance Officer, SMU
Head GS, SMU

LIST OF CLOSED & RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS:
CALENDAR YEAR 2019

1. List of Closed & Restricted holidays for the Calendar Year 2019 is
forwarded herewith as per Appendices A and B to this letter.

2. Employees may avail two restricted holidays of their choice in a
calendar year.

S It is requested that the list of holidays may please be circulated to all
HODs/HOOs of respective intuitions/departments.

4. This has the approval of the Vice Chancellor, SMU.

(Prof (Dr) K.S. Sherpa)

Registrar
Encls : Two pages
Copy to :-
The Hon’ble Vice Chancellor - For kind information please.
Deb(Te o}f}
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SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS

CALENDAR YEAR 2019

Appendix A

Ser Holiday Date Day
I, Republic Day 26 Jan 2019 Saturday
2. Losar 05 Feb 2019 Tuesday
3. Holi 21 Mar 2019 Thursday
4. Good Friday 19 Apr 2019 Friday
5. State Day 16 May 2019 | Thursday
6. Id-ul-fitr 05 Jun 2019 Wednesday
T Saga Dawa/Birthday of Late Tenzing Norgay 17 Jun 2019 Monday
Sherpa
8. Independence Day 15 Aug 2019 Thursday
9. Janmasthami 24 Aug 2019 Saturday
1. Gandhi Jayanti 02 Oct 2018 Wednesday
11. Dusherra (Maha Navami) 07 Oct 2019 Monday
12, Durga PuJa (Dasain) Dussehra 08 Oct 2019 Tuesday
13. Diwali/Goverdhan Puja 28 Oct 2019 Monday
14. Diwali (Bhai Duj) 289 Oct.2019 Tuesday
15, Lossong/Namsoong 28 Dec 2019 Saturday
16. Christmas Day 25 Dec 2019 Wednesday




SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS
CALENDAR YEAR 2019

Appendix B

Ser Holiday Date Day

L. New Year’s Day 01 Jan 2019 | Tuesday

2. Maghe Sankranti/Makar Sankranti/Pongal 11 Jan 2019 | Tuesday

3. Sonam Lochhar 05 Feb 2019 | Tuesday

4. Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 10 Feb 2019 | Sunday

2, Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 10 Feb 2019 | Sunday

B, Guru Ravidas’s Birthday 19 Feb 2019 | Tuesday

7. Shivaji Jayanti 19 Feb 2019 | Tuesday

8. Maha Shivaratri/Shivaratri 04 Mar 2019 | Monday

9 Hazrat Ali Jayanti 20 Mar 2019 | Wednesday
10 | Holika Dahan 21 Mar 2019 | Wednesday
11. | Chaitra Sukldadi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand | 06 Apr 2019 | Saturday
12. | Ram Navami (Chaite Dasain) 13 Apr 2019 | Saturday
13. | Ram Navami 14 Apr 2019 | Sunday

14. | Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanti/Vaisakhi /Vishnu 14 Apr 2019 | Sunday

/Mesadi

15. | Vaisakhadi(Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 14 Apr 2019 | Sunday

16 | Mahavir Jayanti 17 Apr 2019 | Wednesday
17. | Easter Sunday/Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 21 Apr 2019 | Sunday

18. | Labour Day 01 May 2019 | Wednesday
19. | Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 09 May 2019 | Thursday
20. | Budha Purnima 18 May 2019 | Saturday




Friday

21. | Jamat Ul Vida 31 May 2019
22. | Rath Yatra 04 Jul 2019 | Thursday
23. | Birthday of H.H. Dalai Lama 06 Jul 2019 | Saturday
24. | Bhanu Jayanti 13Jul 2019 | Saturday
25. | Drukpa Tshechi 04 Aug 2019 | Sunday
26. | Tendong Lho Rum Faat 08 Aug 2019 | Thursday
27. | Guru Rimpoche’s Thungkar Tshechu 10 Aug 2019 | Saturday
27. | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 12 Aug 2018 | Monday
28. | Parsi New Year’s Day/Nauraj 17 Aug 2019 | Saturday
29. | Vinayak Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 02 Sep 2019  Monday
30. | Muharram 10 Sep 2019  Tuesday
31. |Indrajatra 12 Sep 2019  Thursday
32. | Pang Lhabsol/Raksha Bandhan 13 Sep 2019  Friday
33. | Dussera (Maha Saptami)-Additional 05 Oct 2019  Saturday
34. | Maharshi Valmiki’s Birthday 13 Oct 2019  Sunday
35. | Lhabab Duechen 19 Nov 2019  Tuesday
36. | Prathihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) 02 Nov 2019  Saturday
37. | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet 10 Nov 2019  Sunday
Mohammad) ;
38. | Guru Nanak Birthday 12 Nov 2019 1 Tuesday
49. | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24 Nov 2019 I Sunday
40 | Sakewa 16 Dec 2019 ‘I Monday
41. | Barahimizong 16 Dec 2019 Monday
42. | Christmas Eve 24 Dec 2019 | Tuesday
43. | Kagyed Dance 25 Dec 2019 Wednesda




44. | Loosong/Namsoong 27 Dec 2019 | Friday

45 | Loosong/Namsoong 29 Dec 2019 | Sunday
46. | Loosong/Namsoong 30 Dec 2019 | Monday
47. | Tamu Lochar 30 Dec 2019 | Monday
48. | Loosong/Namsoong 31 Dec 2019 | Tuesday
49 | Teyongsi Sirijjunga Sawan Telgnam 12 Dec 2019 | Thursday
50 | Nyenpa Guzom 02 Jan 2020 | Thursday
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